32.0 DETAILS IN RESPECT OF FRAUDS REPORTED BY AUDITORS UNDER SECTION 143(12) OTHER

THAN WHICH ARE REPORTABLE TO CENTRAL GOVT. - NIL

33.0 BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES BY THE COMPANY

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 7th June, 2016 approved buyback of not

exceeding 80,08,25,526 (Eighty Crore Eight Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Six) equity

shares of the Company (representing 20.20% of the total number of equity shares in the paid-up share capital

of the Company), from all the members holding equity shares of the Company on a proportionate basis through

the "Tender Offer" route at a price of Rs.94/- (Rupees Ninety Four only) per equity share of face value of